IN THE MATTER OF	*	BEFORE THE
THE APPLICATION OF		
<u>RICHARD E. SPILMAN – APPLICANT</u>	*	BOARD OF APPEALS
<u>/APPELLANT</u>		
1708 Watervale Road	*	OF
Fallston, Maryland 21047		
	*	BALTIMORE COUNTY
Re: Appeal of Employee's Retirement System's		
decision dated 3/13/12 denying the request	*	
for disability retirement		
	*	CASE NO.: CBA-12-049

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter comes to the Board of Appeals by way of an appeal filed by Richard E. Spilman, Applicant/Appellant, from a final decision of the Employee's Retirement System dated March 13, 2012, in which the requested disability retirement was denied.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of voluntary withdrawal of appeal filed on September 11, 2012, by Richard E. Spilman, Applicant/Appellant (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, said Applicant/Appellant requests that the appeal taken in this matter be withdrawn and dismissed as of September 9, 2012,

BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wendell H. Grier, Chairman



September 9, 2012

Board of Appeals of Baltimore County Suite 203 2nd Floor 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Gentlemen:

I am providing this written request to respectively withdraw my appeal, Case # CBA-12-049. The appeal hearing date is scheduled for Thursday, September 27, 2012 at 10 a.m. I have attached a copy of the appeal hearing notification for your reference.

Please let me know if you need anything further to withdraw my appeal; otherwise I will consider this request as sufficient information.

Sincerely.

Richard E. Spilman 1708 Watervale Road Fallston, Maryland 21047

(410) 877-1708

Attachment

cc: Suzanne Berger, Assistant County Attorney